

Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District

"Protecting Life and Property through Quality Service"

Notice of Scheduled Meeting of the Civil Service Commission of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire District
February 22nd, 2023 – 11:00 A.M.
Location: Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire Station 701
301 S. Elm St, Sisters, OR 97759

Virtual Open Public Meeting Option:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89974887408?pwd=RzJiemUzdDJ3am5OdlFQUmhzdHNYZz09

Meeting ID: 899 7488 7408

Passcode: 718032

The Civil Service Commission of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District will hold a meeting at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, February 22nd, 2023 to discuss the following:

- 1. Call Meeting to order
- 2. Update on Firefighter/Paramedic Entrance Exam
- 3. Certification of Firefighter/Paramedic Entrance Register
- 4. Update to Classification Lists
- 5. Any other Business
- 6. Adjournment